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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/20/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
3/13/2023
Total Receipts: 1,397 1,607 900
Feeder Cattle: 1,037(74.2%) 1,323(82.3%) 707(78.6%)
Slaughter Cattle: 183(13.1%) 182(11.3%) 96(10.7%)
Replacement Cattle: 177(12.7%) 102(6.3%) 97(10.8%)

Compared to last week, steer and heifer calves were sharply lower with exception of 550-600 b steers being steady. Feeder steers 600-650
were 5.00 higher while 650-700 Ib sold 7.00-8.00 higher. Feeder heifers had incomparable numbers from last week. Slaughter cows were
steady to 3.00 higher. Slaughter bulls were 2.00-5.00 lower. Trade was active, supply good with excellent buyer attendance Supply included:
74% Feeder Cattle (56% Steers, 40% Heifers, 2% Bulls, 1% Dairy Heifers); 13% Slaughter Cattle (84% Cows, 16% Bulls); 13% Replacement
Cattle (86% Bred Cows, 5% Bred Heifers, 3% Cow-Calf Pairs, 6% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 25%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 315 315 256.00 256.00
30 357-399 381 227.00-240.00 233.81
6 387 387 261.00 261.00  Value Added
16 415-435 424 219.00-237.00 224.65
16 443 443 247.00 247.00 Thin Fleshed
420 420 203.00 203.00 Unweaned
410 410 244.00 244.00 Value Added
58 452-495 474 220.00-232.00 224.33
39 508-547 537 199.50-215.00 209.83
510 510 185.00 185.00 Fleshy
515 515 197.00 197.00 Full
531 531 228.00 228.00 Thin Fleshed
40 516-539 536 229.00-232.00 229.36 Value Added
75 551-593 585 209.00-226.50 212.16
8 559-580 564 186.00-192.00 190.46 Fleshy
16 562-586 578 195.00-200.00 197.81 Full
6 555-560 558 228.00-229.00 228.33 Value Added
14 621-630 626 196.00-206.00 201.04
57 650-678 655 177.00-188.00 184.14
2 728 728 155.00 155.00
23 765-796 793 155.00-170.00 168.04
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 348 348 205.00
6 379 379 207.00
2 470 470 204.00
12 517-543 530 201.00
11 633-647 642 170.00-188.00
4 668 668 163.00

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 918 918 155.00
1 1005 1005 100.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 308-340 327 200.00-211.00
19 354-393 369 200.00-216.00
10 383-393 388 191.00-197.00
11 395 395 222.00
38 408-447 433 199.00-214.00
63 450-490 480 194.00-211.00
8 479 479 191.00
4 483 483 214.00
29 500-538 520 183.00-200.00
34 552-569 566 180.00-186.00
10 611-614 613 155.00-173.00
20 651-695 655 165.00-173.50
20 724-728 727 155.00-165.50
5 762 762 155.00
23 881 881 146.50
1 930 930 146.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 385 385 187.00
9 465-492 481 181.00-186.00
10 517-543 529 178.50-180.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 520 520 145.00

Avg Price
205.00
207.00
204.00
201.00
174.60
163.00

Avg Price
155.00
100.00

Avg Price
204.14
204.32
193.20
222.00
208.67
205.25
191.00
214.00
188.50
181.09
163.98
172.60
163.41
155.00
146.50
146.00

Avg Price
187.00
183.44
179.06

Avg Price
145.00

Unweaned
Value Added

Full
Value Added
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HEIFERS - Small 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 349 349 50.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 415 415 230.00
2 485 485 203.00
4 501 501 200.00
4 583 583 168.00
4 651 651 185.00
2 868 868 108.00
2 1048 1048 80.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 750 750 90.00
3 988 988 95.00
6 1048 1048 105.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 1160-1584 1422 95.00-97.50
8 1375-1795 1584 92.00-93.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
29 970-1815 1372 82.00-94.50
10 1120-1860 1376 95.00-97.00
4 975-1495 1264 89.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
46 913-1660 1083 80.00-87.00
12 935-1605 1218 87.00-93.50
12 915-1405 1095 60.00-76.00
4 1070-1280 1164 41.00-59.00

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

Avg Price
50.00

Avg Price
230.00
203.00
200.00
168.00
185.00
108.00
80.00

Avg Price
90.00
95.00
105.00

Avg Price

Dressing

96.27
92.51

Avg Price

Average
Low

Dressing

91.61
96.00
89.50

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

83.79
87.85
69.91
49.19

Avg Price

Average
High

Low

Very Low

Dressing
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5 1185-1680 1466 89.00-102.00 96.30
14 1005-2085 1533 102.00-113.00 107.85
7 1000-1580 1159 74.00-91.00 81.78
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2-8 T2 3 968-1335 1090 1225.00-1425.00
2-8 T3 1 1380 1380 1385.00

>8 T3 5 982-1070 1017 825.00-975.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage  Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2-4 T3 1 1065 1065 1525.00

2-8 T1-2 1 945 945 1150.00

2-8 T2 40 700-1320 1078 800.00-1550.00
2-8 T3 33 893-1371 1116 1050.00-1750.00
5-8 T2 6 880-1020 945 925.00-1500.00
5-8 T3 2 895-970 933 1375.00-1450.00
>8 T3 5 1101 1101 975.00

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

5-8 T2 1 880 880 1175.00
BRED COWS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

>8 T2 2 1003 1003 925.00
BRED COWS - Large 1 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

2-8 T3 1 1180 1180 1225.00

5-8 T3 1 1170 1170 1300.00
BRED COWS - Large 2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

2-8 T1-2 1 1075 1075 1300.00
BRED COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

2-8 T2 1 740 740 1100.00

2-8 T3 3 1030 1030 1450.00

Average

High
Low

Avg Price
1358.33
1385.00
885.00

Avg Price
1525.00
1150.00
1352.13
1507.27
1162.50
1412.50
975.00

Avg Price
1175.00

Avg Price
925.00

Avg Price
1225.00
1300.00

Avg Price
1300.00

Avg Price
1100.00
1450.00
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BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 3 1050-1065 1055 1275.00-1325.00 1308.33
2-4 T3 3 735-920 813 1075.00-1200.00 1141.67

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 0 1 985 985 875.00 875.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 0 1 1470 1470 1400.00 1400.00
5-8 0 1 1315 1315 1250.00 1250.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Large 1-2 w/ <150 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 0 1 1065 1065 1250.00 1250.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Estimate Wt)

Age Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 8 775-1035 944 103.00-117.00 112.00 Registered
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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